PM at the Bakulahar Ratanagar Hospital, Ratanagar-02, Tandi, and Chitwan. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 

days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in 
pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs.32000 ( In Word Rupees Thirty Two Thousand only ) 

in  the following Rajaswa Revenue  account  as  specified  below  which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the 

validity period of the bid (i.e. Mar 13,2025) 

Information to deposit cash the Bid security in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Bharatpur Branch

[...]

ITB 19.3 The Bidder is required to include with its bid, evidence that it will be 

represented by an Agent in Nepal. 

ITB 20.1 The bid validity period shall be 90 days. 

ITB 21.1 

The bid must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum 

of NRs 32000.00[in words nepali rupees Thirty Two Thousand only], 

which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.  

ITB 21.2 If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash 

should be deposited in Deposit Office Code no. 3700131013 District 

Treasury Controller Office Account No.